Form 4.20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

S95

Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

06218238

Name of Company
AA Test Co Limited

We
Gary N Lee Dean Watson
340 Deansgate 340 Deansgate
Manchester Manchester
M3 4LY M3 4LY

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 14 November 2012

Slgn%/\_/&mﬂ November 2012

Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP

340 Deansgate For Official Use
Manchester Insolvency Section Post Room
M3 4LY

Ref AAQ10CVL/GNL/DW/JF/AH/CJ

e |11

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
AA Test Co Limited

on the 14 November 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name .T’CE“.:«M::" \Zy PO LAY

Signed %

Dated “i‘k '\)0“( /20 T




AA Test Co Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 November 2012

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Property 63,314 13
Stock 4,200 00
Intercompany Loans 149 82
Book Debts 3,701 05
Cash at Bank 3,300 00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Q%Q Date /4 “ Um/ Z /<

Uncertain
NIL
Uncertain
3,300 00
3,300 00

6,600 00




AA Test Co Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 November 2012

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
Realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,600 G0

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
QOther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Based on floating charge assets of NIl
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

NIL
6,600 00

NIL
6,600 00

NIL

6,600 00

NIL
6,600 00

NIL
6,600 00

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade Creditors

Directors Loan Account - S Runciman
HSBC Bank Plc - Loan

HMRC - PAYE

HMRC - Corporation Tax

HMRC - VAT

Bank Overdraft

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

I1ssued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

31,51304
1,621 56
25,703 44
29,490 48
4,518 60
30,979 68
4,995 66
128,822 46

(122,222 46)
(122,222 486)

1,000 00
1,000 00

(123,222 46)

Signature % Date /4"‘. /Ué'" ZD ¢z




ES 60 2102 J9QWSADN Pl

10T $BA DS Sd)

ainjeubis

|, jo | afed

9t ZZ8'8Z1L Bujjerol sapul €2
09 S¥6't AL LOY ‘Buipeay ‘peoy Ainquod ‘efue) Buipeay suQ wod [|9A 00AD
0L 8LL NGz $37 ‘191592197 ‘aue sAsT juowneag L0g Buniip, 00ND
L6 852'0L H30 €XS ‘Hod3201S Hueg me( paliuT] uosuIqoy N L 0012
9G L2g'l DF p1d 'Weyp|0 ‘udiels ‘peoy WeYPIO 6LE JUNOD0Y UBOT J0j0aJIJ - UBUIIDUNY UEMB)S £0S0
87 856°L Ngo 6719 ‘aaysesue] 19948 AeM ‘6 A swalshg Jeabyolms Jsijenads 208D
00 ¥6€'2 311 110 'enyseosueT ‘WeyplO 192AS uoiun Lyl 00 % Uoyes L0SO
00 9¢€ YV6 £LIN ‘BUA | -uodn-sjISEomaN “fied YHON pajiwn (3n) obes 00$0
LS LS9 VO L LHY ‘Aaung ‘hiypay ‘AepA $SI0ULY ‘@sSnOH Juelpeny all 1oenuo?) Joabnad 00d9D
9l 16z qlv 119 'weyng Alunod ‘ucibuiyeq ‘peoy asnoyuas abueli) ile}e]
00 00¢ VV9 Z110 ‘2ayseoue ‘s[epyooy 184S 10]@W 0L uaas3 110 0002
6G R8s SES 9N3T '2JYSpIOUBH ‘JBg SI18)j0d ‘@UBT UOHN(A ‘asnoi aidep Jool4 WIS 2JA3 1@ AamaN 00ND
00 264 ZZ1 089N ‘weybuipoN ‘Yed ssauisng ZON ‘e ueuadxsy ‘asnoH yiewpue ‘ueisadxg YSIPOsSiy - snosue|@dsIy LOWD
Z9 €EE auda3 JW 00D
Z28¢
09 81LS'Yy L1 ‘}esiawosg ‘uojune] ‘19a4g uoielodioy ‘asnoH [Ned [9BYMIN uswabeuep 199Q xe] dion - swoisny pue anuasay WH +OHD
99 S66°Y XV LLIA ‘UOMED ‘pPEOY MBN UOJYSY 095 HelplaaQ - J|d yueg D9sH £OHO
b £0L'62 XYP | LIN 'U0MeD ‘PeOY MBN UOJYSY 0SS ueoT - J|d Jued D4SH COHD
89 6/6°'0E avl S27 ‘[oodiaar] Jeang sewer ‘asnoH ueibay Joo|d Yy ‘OLq [00diaAr 1WA - SWOISND) pue anuaasy WH LOHD ,
Zay
av 06¢'62 LV1 '19Siawogs ‘uojune} ‘1pang uonelodion ‘asnoH {ned |9eyoiy quawabeuew 1990 JAYd - SWOoIsSND pue anusaay IWH O0HD
00 085'S X€9 €70 ‘weyp|O ‘liwaddn ‘aauq spisledy ‘ebpoT Jogly saiuadold |IH weyelo 0092
12 WAD ‘Anueao) ‘peoy yelesyn “yed ABojouyss |
20220°L Russaaiun Anuaacy ‘afe|ia uoneaouu| 8y ‘c WUM ‘dT1 UOISBID JaUe A UBLYICT 0/0 papw Mn [exay 0000
0l £20'2 171 6131 ‘19)s82197 ' /89, Xog Od seg ysnug L0800
00€LL 9%/ ¥NN ‘uoydweypoN 'qs) 1dsQ $80IIBS Jueyolal pledAeroleg 0080
0S¢ 5ot XZG M7 ‘24yspiojpag ‘ajgeisung “Yed ([BH oybno ‘asnoy foimies palwi dnoucy BIAILSOSY oovD
|
3 SSaIppPY euwieN Aoy

sioppalsy Auedwo) - g i

pajwi] 0) )sal vv
d11 (jenjuan) Jouhkea) ssiqbag



#G 60 2102 JOQWIAON 1 0L0Z 18A TOS Sd 1oL ebed

ey Pt P aineubig

=

& —

0004 At ho Buyeyo] senul L
000°t 0 0001 0 D1r $7 '2ayseoue ‘Weyp|o tuonolo ‘peoy Weuplo 6LE UBLIDUNY YJe WemaiS I 00dH
oL ayi0 pIO Joud SSaIppY oweN Koy

siapjoyaieys - 9
pajiwig 0D )3 VY
d11 (lenua)) soulkes) saiqbeg




